Art Tinoco Registrar of Voters



Matthew Ceballos
Assistant Registrar of Voters

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRAR OF VOTERS TO THE RESULTS OF THE CANVASS OF ELECTION RETURNS

State of California)
) ss.
County of Riverside)

I, **ART TINOCO**, Registrar of Voters of said County, do hereby certify that, in pursuance of the provisions of Sections 15301,15372, and 15374 of the California Elections Code, and the resolution adopted by the City Council, I did canvass the returns of the votes cast on November 5, 2024, as part of the General Election in the

CITY OF COACHELLA

and I further certify that the statement of votes cast, to which this certification is attached, shows the whole number of votes for each candidate for elective office at said election, in said City, and in each precinct therein, and that the totals as shown for each candidate are full, true, and correct.

Dated this 5th day of December 2024

ART TINOCO Registrar of Voters



Leticia Flores

Chief Deputy Registrar of Voters

Leticia Flores







